SMC Pneumatics, Inc.
SMC Pneumatics, Inc. 3011 N. Franklin Road   Indianapolis, Indiana 46226
1-800-SMC-SMC1 (762-7621)   www.smcusa.com US99-E452    7/00
Space savings
Physical space required by traditional circuits is reduced.
Reduced piping
Interface regulators mount directly between valve and manifold
base and require no extra piping.
Interface regulator
Reduced pressure port: A Reduced pressure port: B Reduced pressure port: P
Circuit Diagrams
How to Order
PE
1 P5 3 R2R1
SMC
Solenoid valve model
VQ4�0� (plug-in type)
VQ4�5� (plug lead type)
Applicable interface regulator model
ARBQ4000-00-A-1
ARBQ4000-00-B-1
ARBQ4000-00-P-1
ARBQ4000-00-A-5
ARBQ4000-00-B-5
ARBQ4000-00-P-5
Reduced pressure port
A
B
P
A
B
P
Dual pressure control
Two different pressures can now easily be supplied
to the same actuator.
Interface Regulator for VQ4000 5 Port Solenoid Valve
Series ARBQ4000
1
SMC Pneumatics, Inc.
Series ARBQ4000
2
Interface regulator model
Reduced pressure port
Applicable solenoid valve
Maximum operating pressure
Regulating pressure range
Fluid
Proof pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Pressure gauge port size
Weight kg (lb)
Supply side effective area (mm²)
when P1 = 0.7MPa, P2 = 0.5MPa
Exhaust side effective area (mm²)
when P2 = 0.5MPa
P→A
P→B
A→EA
B→EB
ARBQ4000
A
Plug-in Plug lead
B
1.0MPa (145 psi)
0.05 to 0.85MPa (7 to 123 psi)
Air
1.5MPa (217 psi)
–5 to 60°C  (23 to 140°F) (with no freezing)
M5 x 0.8  (10-32 nominal)
P
15 (0.83)
35 (1.94)
18 (1.00)
37 (2.06)
31 (1.72)
16 (0.89)
40 (2.22)
19 (1.06)
14 (0.78)
15 (0.83)
40 (2.22)
37 (2.06)